
State Secondary Road Number Changes From Municipal Agreements

Thursday, February 06, 2025 —Board of Transportation Meeting

Deletions
Division District County Municipal Agreement Number Municipality Length Street Name Route Number

4 2 NASH NASH_2025_02_M001 Nashville 0.29 Sixth St SR 1902

4 2 NASH NASH_2025_02_M001 Nashville 0.22 Brooklyn Blvd SR 1903

4 2 WILSON WILSON_2025_02_M001 Wilson 0.42 Raleigh Road Parkway N SR 1356

8 2 LEE LEE_2025_02_M001 Sanford 0.11 North Third St SR 1515

10 2 MECKLENBURG MECKLENBURG_2025_02_M001Huntersville 0.21 Carver Ave SR 2123

10 2 MECKLENBURG MECKLENBURG_2025_02_M001Huntersville 0.1 Overhill Rd SR 2122

10 2 MECKLENBURG MECKLENBURG_2025_02_M001Huntersville 0.05 Overhill Rd SR 2122

10 3 UNION UNION_2025_02_M001 Waxhaw 0.45 Pine Oak Rd SR 1304
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State Secondary Road Number Changes From Municipal Agreements

Thursday, April 03, 2025 —Board of Transportation Meeting

Deletions
Division District County Municipal Agreement Number Municipality Length Street Name Route Number

9 2 FORSYTH FORSYTH_2025_03_M001 Winston-Salem 1.09 Research Pkwy SR 4033

9 2 FORSYTH FORSYTH_2025_03_M001 Winston-Salem 0.11 Rams Dr SR 4326

10 3 UNION UNION_2025_04_M001 Village of Marvin 0.32 Running Horse Ln SR 3192

10 3 UNION UNION_2025_04_M001 Village of Marvin 0.26 Running Horse Ln SR 3816

10 3 UNION UNION_2025_04_M001 Village of Marvin 0.24 White Tail Terrace SR 3183

10 3 UNION UNION_2025_04_M001 Village of Marvin 0.32 Groves Edge Ln SR 3177

10 3 UNION UNION_2025_04_M001 Village of Marvin 0.23 Wheat Field Dr SR 3486

10 3 UNION UNION_2025_04_M001 Village of Marvin 0.05 Torrence Ct SR 3849

10 3 UNION UNION_2025_04_M001 Village of Marvin 0.25 Cattle Ridge Rd SR 3181

10 3 UNION UNION_2025_04_M001 Village of Marvin 0.17 Orchard Hill Ct SR 3490

10 3 UNION UNION_2025_04_M001 Village of Marvin 0.06 Lark Hall Ct SR 3847

10 3 UNION UNION_2025_04_M001 Village of Marvin 0.47 Wingfoot Dr SR 3846

10 3 UNION UNION_2025_04_M001 Village of Marvin 0.14 Capington Ln SR 3848

10 3 UNION UNION_2025_04_M001 Village of Marvin 0.18 Wild Berry Ct SR 3193

10 3 UNION UNION_2025_04_M001 Village of Marvin 0.04 Hickory Bark Ct SR 3817
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Deletions
Division District County Municipal Agreement Number Municipality Length Street Name Route Number

10 3 UNION UNION_2025_04_M001 Village of Marvin 0.17 Woodcliff Ct SR 3891

14 1 TRANSYLVANIA TRANSYLVANIA_2025_03_M001Brevard 0.17 W Main St SR 1349
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State Secondary Road Number Changes From Municipal Agreements

Wednesday, July 09, 2025 —Board of Transportation Meeting

Additions
Division District County Municipal Agreement Number Municipality Length Street Name Route Number

4 2 NASH NASH_2025_07_M001 0.44 North Clarendon Dr SR 2425

Deletions
Division District County Municipal Agreement Number Municipality Length Street Name Route Number

8 2 LEE LEE_2025_07_M001 Sanford 0.5 Ashby Rd SR 1580

10 3 UNION UNION_2025_07_M001 Indian Trail 0.1 Chelsey Ln SR 2558

10 3 UNION UNION_2025_07_M001 Indian Trail 0.28 Clover Bend SR 2562

10 3 UNION UNION_2025_07_M001 Indian Trail 0.1 Darby Dr SR 2557

10 3 UNION UNION_2025_07_M001 Indian Trail 0.23 Devon Dr SR 2556

10 3 UNION UNION_2025_07_M001 Indian Trail 0.03 Fence Post Ln SR 2702

10 3 UNION UNION_2025_07_M001 Indian Trail 0.09 Hunters Knoll Dr SR 2618

10 3 UNION UNION_2025_07_M001 Indian Trail 0.05 Justin Ct SR 2559

10 3 UNION UNION_2025_07_M001 Indian Trail 0.15 Meadow Glen Rd SR 2616

10 3 UNION UNION_2025_07_M001 Indian Trail 0.08 Morning Dew Ln SR 2617

10 3 UNION UNION_2025_07_M001 Indian Trail 0.04 Moss Cove Ct SR 2563

10 3 UNION UNION_2025_07_M001 Indian Trail 0.14 Planters Knoll Dr SR 2566
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Deletions
Division District County Municipal Agreement Number Municipality Length Street Name Route Number

10 3 UNION UNION_2025_07_M001 Indian Trail 0.27 Postage Way SR 3095

10 3 UNION UNION_2025_07_M001 Indian Trail 0.34 Post Office Dr SR 3096

10 3 UNION UNION_2025_07_M001 Indian Trail 0.13 Spring Meadow Ln SR 2619

10 3 UNION UNION_2025_07_M001 Indian Trail 0.06 Spring Morning Ln SR 2564

10 3 UNION UNION_2025_07_M001 Indian Trail 0.18 Swedish Ivy Ln SR 2565

10 3 UNION UNION_2025_07_M001 Indian Trail 0.17 West St SR 2352

10 3 UNION UNION_2025_07_M001 Indian Trail 0.89 Unionville-Indian Trail Rd SR 1367
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State Secondary Road Number Changes From Municipal Agreements

Thursday, August 07, 2025 —Board of Transportation Meeting

Additions
Division District County Municipal Agreement Number Municipality Length Street Name Route Number

11 1 SURRY SURRY_2025_08_M001 Pilot Mountain 2.06 East Main St/West Main St SR 1962
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State Secondary Road Number Changes From Municipal Agreements

Thursday, November 06, 2025 —Board of Transportation Meeting

Deletions
Division District County Municipal Agreement Number Municipality Length Street Name Route Number

10 3 UNION UNION_2025_11_M001 Marvin 0.73 Viking Dr SR 1455

10 3 UNION UNION_2025_11_M001 Marvin 0.23 Rainbow Dr SR 2621

10 3 UNION UNION_2025_11_M001 Marvin 0.84 Prince Valiant Dr SR 2567

10 3 UNION UNION_2025_11_M001 Marvin 0.19 King Olaf Dr SR 2828

10 3 UNION UNION_2025_11_M001 Marvin 0.4 Nellie Ln SR 3175

10 3 UNION UNION_2025_11_M001 Marvin 0.26 Grigg Ln SR 2986
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